07 - 17 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1-14-03 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Krystyna Wydzga and Boleslaw Wydzga Name: L'anza Research International, Inc. Individuals Address: Association Street Address: 6230 N. Irwindale Ave., Building D General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Azusa ____ State: CA _Zip: 91702 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship____ Other __ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State California Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 6-13-2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,565,350 and 1,527,645 Additional number(s) attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francie R. Gorowitz, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP **Enclosed**

65.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number:

500639

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Francie R. Gorowitz Name of Person Signing

City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067-6035

Street Address: 1999 Avenue of the Stars

Date

500639

LABELI

8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CC1:623913.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0611

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Krystyna Wydzga and Boleslaw Wydzga, ("ASSIGNORS"), US citizens, whose business address is 6230 N. Irwindale Ave., Building D, Azusa, California 91702 have adopted and used the marks "L'ANZA" and "L & design" and are the owners of Reg. Nos. 1565350 and 1527645 therefor; and

WHEREAS, L'anza Research International, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, whose business address is 6230 N. Irwindale Ave., Building D, Azusa, California 91702, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assigns unto the said ASSIGNEE all right title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks.

Executed at $\cancel{R} 205\cancel{A}$ $\cancel{C}\cancel{A} 91\cancel{7}oz$, this $\cancel{3}$ day of $\cancel{5}o\cancel{N}\cancel{E}$, 2003.

By BULLY POA ON KEYNTYWA

Krystyna Wydzga

CJYD26A

Executed at A2USA CA91712, this 13 day of JONE, 2003.

By Boleslaw Wydzga

CC1:621850.1

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0612